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Recommended Personnel Changes

POSITION

ACTION CONTROL NAME FINAL LOCATION
Appointment Lauren Akers Virtual Academy
Change of Assignment Inga Kammueller Nicollet Middle School
Leave of Absence Shannon Hart Sky Oaks Elementary School
Appointment Allison Millea Burnsville High School
Appointment Ayan Mohamud Sky Oaks Elementary School
Appointment Danae Heckmann Edward Neill Elementary
Appointment Elizabeth Vervais WM. Byrne Elementary School
Appointment Faiso Abdile Community Education
Appointment Hannah King Sky Oaks Elementary School
Appointment Hannah King Sky Oaks Elementary School
Appointment Laura Franklin Edward Neill Elementary
Appointment Megan Mazanec Burnsville High School
Appointment Meghan Jermeland Sky Oaks Elementary School
Appointment Meghan Jermeland Sky Oaks Elementary School
Appointment Melanie Bryant Sky Oaks Elementary School
Appointment Melanie Bryant Sky Oaks Elementary School
Resignation Abigail Palmquist Burnsville High School
Resignation Derek Schlager Burnsville High School
Resignation Erika Bocklund Burnsville High School
Resignation Faiso Abdile Sky Oaks Elementary School
Resignation James Bosholm Community Education
Resignation Jayden Johnson District-wide
Resignation Jennifer Waller Burnsville High School
Resignation Raven Klein Burnsville High School

Resignation Ryan Kolumbus Burnsville High School

Agenda Item V.A.2

POSITION

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
PROUD Advisor

Special Education Educational Assistant

Peer Support Leader
Educational Assistant Level Il

Early Childhood Program Associate

Student Council Leader

Peer Support Leader
Computer Club Leader
Assistant Girls Hockey Coach
Student Council Leader

Peer Support Leader
Student Council Leader

Peer Support Leader
Danceline Coach

Nordic Ski Coach

Alpine Ski Coach
Educational Assistant Level Il
Community Ed Associate
Custodian Level |

Dance Team Coach

Weight Room Coach

Weight Room Coach

EFFECTIVE DATE

11/11/2021
11/15/2021
11/13/2021
9/30/2021
11/15/2021
9/30/2021
11/15/2021
11/10/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
11/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
9/30/2021
6/6/2021
3/15/2021
3/15/2021
11/09/2021
10/14/2021
11/19/2021
11/16/2021
3/15/2021
11/16/2021



