Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 **Human Resources**

TO: Members, Board of Education

Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Human Resources

DATE:

November 18th, 2021 Final Recommended Personnel Changes RE:

CLASSIFICATION	ACTION	POSITION CONTROL	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE
Certified	Appointment		Lauren Akers		Virtual Academy	Teacher	11/11/2021
Certified	Change of Assignment		Inga Kammueller		Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	11/15/2021
Certified	Leave of Absence		Shannon Hart		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Teacher	11/13/2021
Classified	Appointment		Allison Millea		Burnsville High School	PROUD Advisor	9/30/2021
Classified	Appointment		Ayan Mohamud		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Special Education Educational Assistant	11/15/2021
Classified	Appointment		Danae Heckmann		Edward Neill Elementary	Peer Support Leader	9/30/2021
Classified	Appointment		Elizabeth Vervais		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Educational Assistant Level II	11/15/2021
Classified	Appointment		Faiso Abdile		Community Education	Early Childhood Program Associate	11/10/2021
Classified	Appointment		Hannah King		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Student Council Leader	9/30/2021
Classified	Appointment		Hannah King		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Peer Support Leader	9/30/2021
Classified	Appointment		Laura Franklin		Edward Neill Elementary	Computer Club Leader	9/30/2021
Classified	Appointment		Megan Mazanec		Burnsville High School	Assistant Girls Hockey Coach	11/30/2021
Classified	Appointment		Meghan Jermeland		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Student Council Leader	9/30/2021
Classified	Appointment		Meghan Jermeland		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Peer Support Leader	9/30/2021
Classified	Appointment		Melanie Bryant		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Student Council Leader	9/30/2021
Classified	Appointment		Melanie Bryant		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Peer Support Leader	9/30/2021
Classified	Resignation		Abigail Palmquist		Burnsville High School	Danceline Coach	6/6/2021
Classified	Resignation		Derek Schlager		Burnsville High School	Nordic Ski Coach	3/15/2021
Classified	Resignation		Erika Bocklund		Burnsville High School	Alpine Ski Coach	3/15/2021
Classified	Resignation		Faiso Abdile		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Educational Assistant Level II	11/09/2021
Classified	Resignation		James Bosholm		Community Education	Community Ed Associate	10/14/2021
Classified	Resignation		Jayden Johnson		District-wide	Custodian Level I	11/19/2021
Classified	Resignation		Jennifer Waller		Burnsville High School	Dance Team Coach	11/16/2021
Classified	Resignation		Raven Klein		Burnsville High School	Weight Room Coach	3/15/2021
Classified	Resignation		Ryan Kolumbus		Burnsville High School	Weight Room Coach	11/16/2021